FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LenalStar TM05/REV03

81000 TRA

RECOR

09-13-2000



Docket No.: Dummett

Tab settings → → → ▼	101455426 <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Industrial Control Services Technology Limited	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: MAX Control Systems Inc.  Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other British Company  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 1180 Church Road  City: Lansdale State: PA ZIP: 19446  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/280,315	755,994 2,367,007 2,148,197 2,233,322
Additional numb	ers 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Edward M. Keating	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$140.00
Internal Address: _McEACHRAN, JAMBOR, KEATING_BOCK & KURTZ	
DVIN A MONTA	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 E. Monroe Street - Suite 2940	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 6060	3 11-1013
09/12/2000 BNGUYEN 00000313 75/280315	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into of the original document.  Edward M. Keating	Formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  August 8, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
_	iding cover sheet, attachments, and

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 5 \*\*

day of June

2000

#### BETWEEN

Industrial Control Services Technology Limited, a British Company of Hall Road, Maldon, Essex, CM9 7LA (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part

and

MAX Control Systems Inc. a corporation organised and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, of 1180 Church Road, Lansdale, PA 19446, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

#### **WHEREAS**

- 1. The Assignor is the proprietor of the United States registered trade marks and trade mark applications listed in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the said trade marks").
- 2. It has been agreed between the parties that the Assignor shall assign the said trade marks to the Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of £10 now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee all property, right, title and interest in the said trade marks TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002133 FRAME: 0345

### The Schedule

Mark	Registration No.
Registered Marks	
D-E-B	755,994
MAX1000	2,233,322
MCS MAX CONTROL SYSTEMS logo	2,148,197

# **Pending Applications**

MAX CONTROL SYSTEMS PROCESS SOLUTIONS	75/280,315
MAX1000 + PLUS	75/530,545

SIGNED on behalf of Industrial Control Services Technology Limited

Geoffrey Alan Withmigton

Director

Witnessed by - O - Carelley

Name

A.J. MCAULET

Address

JOHESBURY

ESSEX, CM9800

We accept this Assignment

**RECORDED: 08/10/2000** 

for and on behalf of MAX Control Systems Inc.

William Halloran

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002133 FRAME: 0346